

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)No(s).8164-8166/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP No. 1219/2019 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP No. 1220/2019 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP No. 1222/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MOHD. ARBAZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO. 53398/2022 IN SLP (CRL) NO. 2666/2022 IS LISTED])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2666/2022 (II-B)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 53398/2022)

Date : 25-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For the Parties (s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Senior Adv.
Mr. Suhail Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangni Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yash Giri, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv
Ms. Sairica S. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv
Mr. Ritwiz Rishab, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mrs. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
M/s PLR Chambers & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.53398/2022 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 2666/2022

This matter is tag along with SLP(Cr1.)Nos.8164-8166/2021 and it reflects from the order of this Court dated 01.04.2022 as the issue raised in the instant petition is pending consideration in SLP(Cr1.)Nos.8164-8166/2021.

List along with SLP(Cr1.)Nos.8164-8166/2021 and the matter(s) be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India seeking appropriate orders for listing.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)