

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 8164-8166/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2020
in CRLREVP No. 1219/2019 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP No. 1220/2019 03-11-
2020 in CRLREVP No. 1222/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at
New Delhi)

MOHD. ARBAZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

with

CrI.M.P. No. 63711 of 2022 in SLP (Crl.) No. 532 of 2022

Date : 17-05-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrI.M.P. No. 63711 of 2022 in SLP (Crl.) No. 532 of 2022

Upon being mentioned by Mr.Vishal Yadav, learned
counsel appearing for the applicant for urgent listing of the
application, we direct the Registry to list the application
before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay
Rastogi.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)