

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos. 8164-8166/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP No. 1219/2019 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP No. 1220/2019 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP No. 1222/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MOHD. ARBAZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([ONLY D.NO.739/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

Diary No(s). 739/2023 (II-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 5570/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5571/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and ON IA 5572/2023 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 41886/2023)

AND

SLP (Cr1.) No.11628/2022 (ITEM NO. 38)

(IA No. 41799/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 52371/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryaprakash V.Raju, A.S.G.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Sairica Raju, Adv.

Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Dr. N Vishakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. S V Raju, A.S.G.
Mrs. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.03.2023.

Interim order granted in SLP (Cr1.) Nos. 8164-8166/2021
to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR