

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).8164-8166/2021

MOHD. ARBAZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.92824/2024 In SLP(CrI) No.13501/2023 (II-C)

(ONLY I.A NO. 92824 OF 2024-APPLICATION FOR BAIL IN SR 13501 OF 2023 IS TO BE LISTED ONLY.)

Date : 08-05-2024 This I.A. was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.92824/2024 In SLP(CrI) No.13501/2023

List on 17.05.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)